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Pray for
Maharashtra

Sengaon

Aundha (Nagnath)

Basmath

Hingoli, Kalamnuri



Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 43,722 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Maharashtra be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your taluk, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your taluk. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your taluk.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, taluks, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, taluk, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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02115000
02114400
02112200
02111100
02106000
02107900
02117000
02112600
02113500
02118400
02116000
02115700
02107400
02113900
02111200
02111300
02117300
02108500
02113600
02114700
02110500
02118100
02116300
02117500
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Name
Ada

Akhada Balapur

Arati
Asola
Asolw adi
Babhali
Baur
Belmanda
Belthar
Bhategaon

Bhosi

Bhurkyachiw adi

Bibgavhan
Bibthar
Bolda
Boldawadi
Bothi
Chapnath
Chichordi
Chikhali
Chinchoti
Chuncha
Dabhadi

Dandegaon



02116100
02107100
02114600
02106100
02106500
02115300
02106300
02108800
02105100
02118800
02113700
02106700
02114300
02119400
02114200
02107600
02104700
02107700
02112500
02108700
02111600
02117700
02110700
02109300
02119600
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Datti

Devdari

Devjana
Dhanora J.
Dhanora S.
Dhardhawanda
Dholkyachi Wadi
Dhumka

Diggi

Digras Bk.
Digras Tarf Kondur
Dongargaon Naka
Dongargaon Pul
Dongarkada
Gangaon
Gangapur
Garolyachi Wadi
Gaul Ba.

Ghoda

Gholwa
Gorlegaon
Guldalwadi
Harwadi

Hatmali

Hiwara Tarf Jawala

02113300
02108100
02118300
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Yelki
Zara

Zunzunw adi

oehl



02106200
02118500
02110000
02105400
02106900
02111400
02116600
02115600
02108900
02109200
02116700
02119100
02106600
02107000
02106800
02118000
02109800
02119500
02109100
02119200
02116900
02116800
02112800
02112700
02111000
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Sukli Valan
Sukliveer
Takalgavhan
Takli K.

Taroda
Telangwadi (N.V.)
Tondapur

Tovha

Tuppa

Umara
Umardarawadi
Wadgaon Tarf Jawala
Wagdara

Wai

Wakodi

Waranga phata

Waranga Tarf Nandapur

Warud

Waspangara
Wasphal

Yedsi

Yedsi Tanda

Yegaon

Yehelegaon Tukaram
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02111900
02117800
02117900
02109500
02112400
02105800
02118600
02106400
02109600
02107200
41602000
02115800
02113200
02115900
02114800
02114000
02111700
02112900
02104600
02107500
02110900
02105000
02115400
02113800
02117400
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Jam

Jamgavhan

Jamgavhan Tanda (N.V.)

Jamrun

Jaroda
Jatalwadi
Jawala panchal
Kadapdeo
Kalamkonda Kh.
Kalamnuri
Kalamnuri
Kalyachiwadi
Kamtha

Kandli
Kanhegaon
Kasabe dhawanda
Kawada

Kaw adi
Khadkad Kh
Khaparkheda
Kharvi
Kharwad

Kille wadgaon
Kondhur

Koparwadi



02119300
02114500
02108600
02116400
02115100
02116500
02118200
02104800
02105200
02117200
02108200
02105900
02110800
02105300
02104900
02105600
02110600
02112300
02109000
02111800
02108300
02112100
02117100
02115500
02116200

Kalamnuri W

Krishnapur ta

Krishnapur tarf shewala

Kumbharw adi
Kumbharw adi
Kupti

Kurtadi
Mahalingi
Mahari Bk
Mahari Kh.
Maldhawanda
Malegaon
Masod

M haisgavhan
Morgavhan
Morwad
Mundhal
Nandapur
Narwadi
Naukha tarf kalamnuri
Nimtok

Palodi

Pardi
Pawanmari
Pethvadgaon (N.V.)

Phutana

02113100
02114900
02111500
02109700
02107800
02118700
02117600
02105700
02119000
02109900
02115200
02110400
02108400
02118900
02110300
02113400
02114100
02110100
02109400
02105500
02113000
02108000
02107300
02112000
02110200
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Pimpri Bk.
Pimpri Kh.
Potra
Puyana
Rahimapur
Rameshwar
Rameshwar Tanda
Ramwadi
Redgaon
Renapur
Rudrawadi
Rupur
Sadas Tarf Nandapur
Salapur
Salegaon
Salva
Sapali
Sawangi
Selsura
Shenodi
Shewala
Shiwani Bk.
Shiwani Kh.
Sndgi
Sodegaon
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